
ATA Trap Shoot Results
Saturday May 10, 2025

Singles - 100 Targets

Singles Champion Hunter Hodge 100

Lady Winner Skylar Stanfield 93
Sub-Junior Winner Brock Mcmahan 99
Junior Winner Clint Parson 99
Veteran Winner Matt Smelser 96

Class A Winner Jonathan Taylor 98
Class B Winner Casen Stewart 99
Class B Runner-Up Drew Dacus 98
Class B Runner-Up Jackson Williams 98
Class C Winner Brock Hill 98
Class C Runner-Up Jacob Taylor 97
Class C Runner-Up Brooks Kelly 97
Class C Runner-Up Ryan Scott 97
Class D Winner Cole Templeton 99
Class D Runner-Up Wesley Perry 95
Class D 3rd Place Jonah Hamblin 94
Class D 3rd Place Grant Lytle 94
Class D 3rd Place Grayson Gladish 94



ATA Trap Shoot Results
Saturday May 10, 2025

Handicap - 100 Targets

Handicap Champion Ben Pair (+1 yard) 97

19-21 Yard Winner Jonathan Taylor (+1/2 yard) 96
19-21 Yard Runner-Up Finneas Moyer 95
19-21 Yard 3rd Place Casen Stewart 94
22-24 Yard Winner Graden Duckworth 94
25-27 Yard Winner Caleb Clayton (+1/2 yard) 96

Doubles - 100 Targets

Doubles Champion Caleb Clayton 98

Class A Winner Clint Parson 95

Class B Winner Matt Smelser 93

Class C Winner William Berryman 89
Class C Runner-Up Jacob Taylor 88
Class C Runner-Up John Mcswain 88
Class D Winner Ben Pair 90
Class D Runner-Up Finneas Moyer 85
Class D Runner-Up Wesley Perry 85



The Clays at Lone Oaks Farm - May 10 2025
Event 1 - 100 Singles

High Gun Report

Number of entries: 92

SQUAD POST STATE NAME ATA # CAT CLS/YRD CLASS
A

CLASS
B

CLASS
C

CLASS
D TOTAL

2 4 TN Hunter R. Hodge 1935999 J B 100 100

2 1 TN Clint Everett
Parson 2114143 J A 99 99

2 2 TN Casen T. Stewart 2210813 J B 99 99
7 2 TN Brock Mcmahan 2303082 SJ D 99 99
3 2 TN Jonathan Taylor 2112984 J A 98 98
3 5 TN Brock Hill 2070194 J C 98 98
9 5 TN Drew C. Dacus 2068296 B 98 98

13 5 TN Jackson M.
Williams 2208396 J B 98 98

2 3 TN Gentry W.
Ballinger 2210823 J A 97 97

3 1 TN Jacob Taylor 2112983 C 97 97
7 3 TN Brooks C. Kelley 2209279 SJ C 97 97
7 4 TN Ryan Scott 2303084 SJ C 97 97
9 2 TN Case Hardison 1940978 J B 97 97

13 2 TN Keegan Reese
Hays 2112227 J B 97 97

15 5 TN Caleb A. Clayton 1414221 A 97 97
8 5 TN Cole Templeton 2209540 SJ D 96 96
14 4 TN E Matt Smelser 9101635 V B 96 96

18 2 TN Graden
Duckworth 1933133 J B 96 96

8 2 TN Wesley Perry 2112989 J D 95 95
18 1 TN Ben Pair 2069482 J B 95 95

2 5 TN Finneas B.
Moyer 2113819 J B 94 94

4 1 TN Jonah Hamblin 2209534 SJ D 94 94
13 1 TN Grant M. Lytle 2410167 J D 94 94

13 4 TN Grayson N.
Gladish 2208033 J D 94 94

9 4 TN Carson George 1932527 B 93 93

10 3 AL William Rhodes
Berryman 2068529 SJ D 93 93

10 4 TN James Wesle
Solomon 2207944 SJ D 93 93

10 5 TN Rudi Heilmann 2209737 J D 93 93
13 3 TN Noah B. Miller 2111743 J B 93 93
16 2 TN Skylar Stanfield 2414149 L D 93 93

15 3 TN Langston D.
Lackey 2521267 SJ D 92 92

17 1 TN Thomas
Meinhart 2208426 J D 92 92

18 3 TN Darrell Dacus 1858341 D 92 92
8 1 TN Kase Templeton 2209539 J D 91 91
9 3 TN Harting Watkins 2301821 J D 91 91
11 2 TN Ashlyn Stafford 2303088 J D 91 91
15 4 AL Jason G. French 9102191 C 91 91

1 4 TN Caleb Thomas
Myers 2301586 J D 90 90

3 3 TN Brody Campisi 2111741 J C 90 90
10 2 AL Colton D. Martin 2207778 SJ D 90 90

14 1 MS Michael A.
Goines 8900769 C 90 90

15 1 TN Charles Knight 2517444 SJ D 90 90
15 2 TN Bradley S. Gher 1215030 V D 90 90



SQUAD POST STATE NAME ATA # CAT CLS/YRD CLASS
A

CLASS
B

CLASS
C

CLASS
D TOTAL

18 5 TN Gregg T. Boyd 1513284 D 90 90
19 2 TN Kyler Smith 2112361 J D 90 90
4 2 TN Dereck Gardner 2114722 SJ C 89 89
1 2 TN Luke C. Ezell 2207825 J D 88 88
16 3 TN Brian M. Hayesiii 2410562 SJ D 88 88
19 5 TN Harry L. Williams 1772914 D 88 88
1 5 TN Emma K. Moore 2303837 L D 87 87
8 3 TN Gunnar Timbs 2112990 J D 87 87
8 4 TN Everett Stanley 2518640 J D 87 87

11 4 TN Jimmy D.
Stewart, III 2117994 J D 87 87

3 4 TN Cole Palmer 2209545 J C 86 86
4 3 TN Henry Hamil 2209541 SJ D 86 86
5 2 TN Maddox Simons 2302348 SJ D 86 86

1 1 TN Shelby N.
Clayton 1931155 L D 85 85

1 3 TN Mary Lauren
Heatherly 2114142 L B 85 85

7 1 TN Reid Mcmahan 2303083 J B 85 85
16 1 TN John H. Mcswain 2409755 SJ D 85 85

6 3 TN Amelia J.
Ragsdale 2301634 L D 84 84

16 5 TN Brody E. Ross 2520921 SJ D 84 84

17 2 TN Katherine
Meinhart 2208427 L D 83 83

17 3 TN Jordan T.
Bartusiak 2304148 J D 83 83

6 2 TN Jaxon C.
Niedergeses 2516768 SJ D 82 82

11 1 TN Trenton Stafford 2112993 B 82 82
6 1 TN Max Hall 2516858 SJ D 80 80

6 4 TN Curtis Jay
Johnson 2516902 J D 80 80

10 1 AL David W. Martin 2207777 C 79 79
19 3 TN Kaitlyn Ford 2302403 L D 79 79
12 3 TN Beau A. Kesler 2518914 SJ D 77 77
12 2 TN Cole Snider 2116733 J C 76 76
7 5 TN Brantley Jackson 2520259 SJ D 75 75
19 1 TN Melanie Jackson 2208968 L D 74 74

11 5 TN Jonathan
Pfanstiel 2411528 SJ D 73 73

16 4 TN James Botter SJ D 73 73
14 5 TN Noah Clausing 2308591 SJ D 70 70
5 4 TN Autumn R. Oliver 2516793 SJ D 69 69

9 1 TN Spencer O.
Dacus 2113188 J D 69 69

12 4 TN Leo M. Rahilly 2519037 SJ D 68 68
18 4 TN Jackie B. Boyd 2413320 L D 68 68

5 5 TN Jolene H.
Stanage 2516765 SJ D 63 63

6 5 TN Seth C. Brazier 2516883 SJ D 63 63
11 3 TN Jackson Stafford 2411529 SJ D 61 61
4 4 TN Sam Shelton 2209537 SJ D 58 58
4 5 TN Carter Logan 2209535 SJ D 56 56
19 4 TN James Rhea 2519161 SJ D 55 55
5 3 TN Aiden A. Cooper 2518054 SJ D 53 53

12 1 TN Noah J.
Kretchman 2518915 SJ D 47 47

14 3 TN Jacob Wilson 2414343 SJ D 43 43

14 2 TN Emma Grace
Grones 2521500 L D 40 40

12 5 TN Walter D.
Smigelski 2518916 SJ D 29 29



The Clays at Lone Oaks Farm - May 10 2025
Event 2 - 100 Handicap

High Gun Report

Number of entries: 38

SQUAD POST STATE NAME ATA # CAT CLS/YRD (19.0 - 21.5) (22.0 - 24.5) (25.0 - 27.0) TOTAL
8 2 TN Ben Pair 2069482 J 21.5 97 97
3 2 TN Jonathan Taylor 2112984 J 19.5 96 96
5 2 TN Caleb A. Clayton 1414221 27.0 96 96

1 2 TN Finneas B.
Moyer 2113819 J 19.0 95 95

2 4 TN Casen T. Stewart 2210813 J 20.5 94 94

8 1 TN Graden
Duckworth 1933133 J 22.0 94 94

1 1 TN Thomas
Meinhart 2208426 J 19.0 92 92

4 2 TN Ryan Scott 2303084 SJ 19.0 92 92
3 1 TN Jacob Taylor 2112983 19.0 91 91
3 5 TN Wesley Perry 2112989 J 19.0 91 91

2 5 TN Gentry W.
Ballinger 2210823 J 22.0 89 89

6 2 TN Keegan Reese
Hays 2112227 J 23.0 89 89

8 3 TN Charles Knight 2517444 SJ 19.0 89 89
6 5 TN E Matt Smelser 9101635 V 22.5 88 88

6 3 TN Grayson N.
Gladish 2208033 J 21.0 87 87

8 5 TN Bradley S. Gher 1215030 V 20.5 87 87
1 3 TN Luke C. Ezell 2207825 J 19.0 86 86

2 2 TN Mary Lauren
Heatherly 2114142 L 19.5 86 86

4 1 TN Henry Hamil 2209541 SJ 19.0 86 86
1 5 TN Max Hall 2516858 SJ 19.0 85 85

6 1 TN Jackson M.
Williams 2208396 J 22.5 85 85

7 2 TN Skylar Stanfield 2414149 L 19.0 85 85
8 4 TN Kyler Smith 2112361 J 19.0 85 85
1 4 TN Emma K. Moore 2303837 L 19.0 84 84

2 3 TN Katherine
Meinhart 2208427 L 19.0 84 84

4 4 AL Colton D. Martin 2207778 SJ 19.0 83 83

5 1 TN Clint Everett
Parson 2114143 J 25.0 83 83

5 4 AL Jason G. French 9102191 25.0 83 83
7 4 TN Brody E. Ross 2520921 SJ 19.0 83 83
7 3 TN Brian M. Hayesiii 2410562 SJ 19.0 81 81

2 1 TN Shelby N.
Clayton 1931155 L 20.5 80 80

4 5 AL David W. Martin 2207777 19.0 80 80
6 4 TN Noah B. Miller 2111743 J 20.0 79 79
3 3 TN Brody Campisi 2111741 J 19.0 78 78
7 1 TN John H. Mcswain 2409755 SJ 19.0 77 77
3 4 TN Cole Palmer 2209545 J 20.5 74 74
7 5 TN James Botter SJ 19.0 73 73

4 3 TN Jordan T.
Bartusiak 2304148 J 19.0 70 70



The Clays at Lone Oaks Farm - May 10 2025
Event 3 - 100 Doubles

High Gun Report

Number of entries: 30

SQUAD POST STATE NAME ATA # CAT CLS/YRD CLASS
A

CLASS
B

CLASS
C

CLASS
D TOTAL

2 4 TN Caleb A. Clayton 1414221 A 98 98

2 2 TN Clint Everett
Parson 2114143 J A 95 95

3 1 TN E Matt Smelser 9101635 V B 93 93
8 4 TN Ben Pair 2069482 J D 90 90

3 5 AL William Rhodes
Berryman 2068529 SJ C 89 89

4 1 TN Jacob Taylor 2112983 C 88 88
6 1 TN John H. Mcswain 2409755 SJ C 88 88

2 3 TN Gentry W.
Ballinger 2210823 J C 87 87

5 5 TN Jackson M.
Williams 2208396 J C 87 87

3 4 AL Jason G. French 9102191 C 86 86
4 2 TN Jonathan Taylor 2112984 J B 86 86

2 5 TN Finneas B.
Moyer 2113819 J D 85 85

4 5 TN Wesley Perry 2112989 J D 85 85
5 1 TN Noah B. Miller 2111743 J C 84 84
3 3 AL Colton D. Martin 2207778 SJ D 82 82
3 2 AL David W. Martin 2207777 C 80 80
5 4 TN Charles Knight 2517444 SJ D 80 80
1 2 TN Ryan Scott 2303084 SJ C 79 79
5 2 TN Grant M. Lytle 2410167 J C 78 78
2 1 TN Casen T. Stewart 2210813 J C 76 76
6 2 TN Skylar Stanfield 2414149 L D 76 76
6 4 TN Brody E. Ross 2520921 SJ D 74 74

1 5 TN Caleb Thomas
Myers 2301586 J D 71 71

6 3 TN Brian M. Hayesiii 2410562 SJ D 71 71

8 1 TN Graden
Duckworth 1933133 J C 70 70

4 3 TN Brody Campisi 2111741 J D 67 67
6 5 TN James Botter SJ D 63 63
1 1 TN Henry Hamil 2209541 SJ D 60 60

1 3 TN Jordan T.
Bartusiak 2304148 J D 59 59

1 4 TN Shelby N.
Clayton 1931155 L D 57 57


